Illinois law.

Section 1283.15  Professional Work Experience 

An applicant for a license as a licensed marriage and family therapist shall, following receipt of the first qualifying education degree, complete at least 3000 hours of professional work experience in not less than a 2 year period. 

a)	Professional work experience is defined as providing professional services, including clinical activities as defined in Section 1283.20 as well as non-clinical activities related to the practice of the profession of marriage and family therapy.  Following receipt of the first qualifying education degree, at least 3000 hours of professional work experience is required, which includes 1000 hours as defined in Section 1283.20 and 200 hours of clinical supervision as defined in Section 1283.25. 

b)	Professional work experience shall be obtained in not less than 2 years and no more than 5 years. 

(Source:  Amended at 48 Ill. Reg. 12727, effective August 9, 2024)
